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Standards	
  Based	
  Performance	
  Assessment	
  

Step	
  3-­‐Integrated	
  Studies	
  (Class	
  of	
  2011)	
  

*Please	
  note	
  that	
  a	
  score	
  of	
  3	
  is	
  considered	
  proficient.	
  

Elementary	
  or	
  Secondary	
  

	
   N	
   %	
  
Elementary	
  Education	
   38	
   69.1%	
  
Secondary	
  Education	
   17	
   30.9%	
  
Total	
   55	
   100.0%	
  

	
  

Elementary	
  and	
  Secondary	
  Averages	
  by	
  Standard	
  

	
   N	
   FDNs	
   Develop.	
   Diversity	
   Instruc.	
   Environ.	
   Commun.	
   Planning	
   Assess.	
   Profess.	
   Collab.	
   Overall	
  
Avg.	
  

Elementary	
  
Education	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   33	
   3.70	
   3.76	
   3.61	
   3.73	
   3.61	
   3.73	
   3.79	
   3.61	
   3.82	
   3.85	
   3.72	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   38	
   3.89	
   3.84	
   3.82	
   3.82	
   3.87	
   3.84	
   3.92	
   3.82	
   3.92	
   3.89	
   3.86	
  
Secondary	
  
Education	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   14	
   3.93	
   4.00	
   3.93	
   3.86	
   4.00	
   3.79	
   3.86	
   3.93	
   3.93	
   4.00	
   3.92	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   16	
   4.00	
   3.94	
   4.00	
   3.94	
   3.94	
   3.94	
   4.00	
   3.94	
   3.94	
   3.94	
   3.96	
  
	
  

	
  

**Information	
  has	
  been	
  redacted	
  to	
  protect	
  confidentiality.	
  	
  Full	
  reports	
  are	
  available	
  in	
  Department	
  files.	
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Average	
  Scores	
  by	
  Elementary	
  Education	
  Major	
  

	
   N	
   FDNs	
   Develop.	
   Diversity	
   Instruc.	
   Environ.	
   Commun.	
   Planning	
   Assess.	
   Profess.	
   Collab.	
  
Early	
  Childhood	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   6	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   3.83	
   3.83	
   4.00	
   3.83	
   4.00	
   3.83	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
Early	
  Child	
  &	
  Reading	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
ENL	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
ENL	
  &	
  Reading	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Mild	
  Intervention	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   6	
   3.50	
   3.50	
   3.33	
   3.83	
   3.50	
   3.67	
   3.67	
   3.33	
   3.83	
   3.83	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   6	
   3.67	
   4.00	
   3.67	
   3.83	
   3.67	
   3.83	
   3.83	
   3.67	
   4.00	
   3.67	
  
Mild	
  Interv.	
  &	
  Reading	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Reading	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   10	
   3.70	
   3.70	
   3.60	
   3.60	
   3.60	
   3.60	
   3.80	
   3.70	
   3.80	
   3.90	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   10	
   3.90	
   3.80	
   3.90	
   3.70	
   3.80	
   3.90	
   3.90	
   3.67	
   3.90	
   3.90	
  
Other	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   4	
   4.00	
   3.75	
   3.75	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   3.75	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   3.75	
   4.00	
  
None	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   4	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   3.75	
   3.75	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   4	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
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Average	
  Scores	
  by	
  Secondary	
  Education	
  Minor	
  

	
   N	
   FDNs	
   Develop.	
   Diversity	
   Instruc.	
   Environ.	
   Commun.	
   Planning	
   Assess.	
   Profess.	
   Collab.	
  
Art	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   0	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Business	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
English	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   4	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   3.75	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   4	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
   4.00	
  
English/RLST	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
History	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
History/Political	
  Sci.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Math	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Music	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   0	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
   n/a	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Science	
  Education	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
Sociology	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
-­‐-­‐College	
  Supervisor	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  
-­‐-­‐Coop.	
  Teacher	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
   **	
  

	
  


