Standards Based Performance Assessment

Step 3-Integrated Studies (Class of 2011)

*Please note that a score of 3 is considered proficient.

Elementary or Secondary

	N	%
Elementary Education	38	69.1%
Secondary Education	17	30.9%
Total	55	100.0%

Elementary and Secondary Averages by Standard

	N	FDNs	Develop.	Diversity	Instruc.	Environ.	Commun.	Planning	Assess.	Profess.	Collab.	Overall Avg.
Elementary												
Education												
College Supervisor	33	3.70	3.76	3.61	3.73	3.61	3.73	3.79	3.61	3.82	3.85	3.72
Coop. Teacher	38	3.89	3.84	3.82	3.82	3.87	3.84	3.92	3.82	3.92	3.89	3.86
Secondary												
Education												
College Supervisor	14	3.93	4.00	3.93	3.86	4.00	3.79	3.86	3.93	3.93	4.00	3.92
Coop. Teacher	16	4.00	3.94	4.00	3.94	3.94	3.94	4.00	3.94	3.94	3.94	3.96

^{**}Information has been redacted to protect confidentiality. Full reports are available in Department files.

Average Scores by Elementary Education Major

	N	FDNs	Develop.	Diversity	Instruc.	Environ.	Commun.	Planning	Assess.	Profess.	Collab.
Early Childhood			-								
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	6	4.00	4.00	3.83	3.83	4.00	3.83	4.00	3.83	4.00	4.00
Early Child & Reading											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
ENL											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
ENL & Reading											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Mild Intervention											
College Supervisor	6	3.50	3.50	3.33	3.83	3.50	3.67	3.67	3.33	3.83	3.83
Coop. Teacher	6	3.67	4.00	3.67	3.83	3.67	3.83	3.83	3.67	4.00	3.67
Mild Interv. & Reading											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Reading											
College Supervisor	10	3.70	3.70	3.60	3.60	3.60	3.60	3.80	3.70	3.80	3.90
Coop. Teacher	10	3.90	3.80	3.90	3.70	3.80	3.90	3.90	3.67	3.90	3.90
Other											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	4	4.00	3.75	3.75	4.00	4.00	3.75	4.00	4.00	3.75	4.00
None											
College Supervisor	4	4.00	4.00	4.00	3.75	3.75	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
Coop. Teacher	4	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00

Average Scores by Secondary Education Minor

	N	FDNs	Develop.	Diversity	Instruc.	Environ.	Commun.	Planning	Assess.	Profess.	Collab.
Art											
College Supervisor	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Business											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
English											
College Supervisor	4	4.00	4.00	4.00	3.75	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
Coop. Teacher	4	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	4.00
English/RLST											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
History											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
History/Political Sci.											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Math											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Music											
College Supervisor	0	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Science Education											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Sociology											
College Supervisor	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**
Coop. Teacher	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**	**